projects, programs, and administration throughout the life of the Plan. The maximum amount 
of indebtedness that may be issued or incurred under the Plan, based upon good faith 
estimates of the scope and costs of projects in the Plan and the schedule for their completion, 

is $22,102,251 (Twenty-Two Million, One Hundred and Two Thousand, and Two-Hundred and 
Fifty One Dollars). This amount is the principal of such indebtedness and does not include 
interest or indebtedness incurred to refund or refinance existing indebtedness, or interest 
earned on bond proceeds. The projects under this plan are not anticipated to be financed